Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM Assignments Recordation Services PATENTS C Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
				Attorney Docket No. 116860					
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Toshinori OKAMOTO		MINEBE 410 6- 73	d address of receiving party: EA CO., LTD. MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached?							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) aπached? ∐Yes ⊠ No					
	Assignment	☐ Merger							
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
	Other <u>Record to correct Asson an assignment document prev</u> 14, 2003, reel 014395/frame 054	riously recorded on August							
	B. Execution Date: August 4,	2003							
4.	A. If this document is being fi	led together with a new appli	plication, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)]	0/640,251	C. Patent N	Jo.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🗵	No					
5.	Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charg fee (37 CFR 3.4	ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total 1) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	verpayment or charge any underpayment to until number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original placement.								
	James A. Offi Registration No. Joel S. Amstrong Registration	27,075 80, 36,430	E	Date: March 24, 2004					
	Joet S. Allipuong Registration)	including cover sheet	, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>					
<u> </u>				DATENT					

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0305

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		R	7 08-20-2003 R 102529233		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
				Attorney Docket No.	116860					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Toshinori OKAMOTO	8.14.03	MINEBA CO. 4106-73 MIYO	icss of receiving party: , LTD. DTA, MIYOTA-MACF -GUN, NAGANO-KEN	_{п,} Е,					
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached?			16591					
3,	A. Nature of conveyance:	-	B. Additional nar	me(s) & address(cs) atta						
	Assignment ■	☐ Merger								
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name								
	☐ Other									
	B. Execution Date: August 4, 2	2003								
4.	A. If this document is being fit B. Patent Application No.(s)	led together with a new appl		of the application is: <u>A</u>	ugust 4, 2003					
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	plications and patents in	nvolved: <u>l</u>					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$ 40.6	00					
			B. Enclosed (Che	ck No. <u>145251</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	. ś	8. Credit any overpayr deposit account num	ment or charge any und- nber 15-0461.	erpayment to					
PYRH	E 00000025 10640251									
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2	mes Kirdin		nd any attached copy is	s a true copy of					
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0306

, ^^			ASSIGNME	ENT		
(1 -8)	Insert		<u>pori OKAMOTO</u>			
	Name(s) of	(2)	_ 	_ (6)		
	Inventor(s)	(3)	_ _			
		(4)				
		In o	consideration of the sum o	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other ℓ	good and valuable considerations paid	
		to each o	of the undersigned, the un	dersigned agree(s) to assign, ਸ਼	nd hereby does assign, transfer and set	
		over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Minebe</u>	ea Co <u>. Ltd. </u>	<u> </u>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)4106-7	3 Miyota, Miyota	<u>machi, Kitasaku gun</u>	Nagano-ken, Japan	
•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as				
		defined in 35 U.S.C	C. § 100, in the invention	n, and in all applications for p	patent including any and all divisions,	
					eissues and reexamination certificates	
			i on the invention known:			
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>COIL I</u>	DEVICE WITH E	DGEWISE WINDING	_ _	
` '	such as Title, Case		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	Number or Foreign					
	Application Number	(Case No. 11686)	<u> </u>			
	1.	For which the unde	ersigned has (have) execu	ted an application for patent in	the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of					
` ′	Signing of Application	(12) onAugu	u <u>st 4, 2003 </u>	<u> </u>		
(13)	Alternative					
	identification for			<u> </u>		
	filed applications	filed August 14	, z <u>oo</u>	<u> </u>	_	
		-(-) to accounts all mode	es necessary in connection w	ith the application and any continu	ing, divisional or reissue applications for the	
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue application, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee.						
		ing mereon, and also u) execute separate assignation	N. CAMPORON P.		
23	necessary.	sa/s) to everate all nar	ers necessary in connection	with any interference which may	be declared concerning this application or	
2)	ne undersigned agre	or any natent of reissi.	c amplication based thereon, 2	and to cooperate with the Assigned	in every way possible in obtaining evidence	
	and going forward with such in		о прричиния			
	and going forward with such in	(a) to organize all page	er and documents and perfor	m any act which may be necessar	y in connection with claims or provisions of	
3)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.					
	the International Convention to	or Projection of muist.	mative age which may be to	researy to obtain, maintain or con	firm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a	
4)			manye aces willen may be in	Acting to collect	-	
	valid United States Patent to th	e Assignee.	overtee) the Director of Pater	ats to issue any and all Letters Pat	ents of the United States resulting from said	
5)	The undersigned her	soy animonze(s) and re	tiontions to the said Assimee	as Assignee of the entire interest.	and hereby covenants that he has (they have)	
	application or any divisional, co	nmung or reissue app	ond that he boo (that have)	not executed, and will not execute	any agreements in conflict herewith.	
_	full right to convey the entire if	iterest herein assigned,	, and that he has (they have) : .e of the a disputives th	e nower to insert on this assignm	ent any further identification which may be	
6)	The undersigned her	eby grani(s) the firm t	on of the Heitad States Dates	t and Trademark Office for record	lation of this document	
	necessary or desirable in order	to comply with the rul	es of file Current praies I stern	Land Hoppinant Carry Iv-		
	In witness whereof, execute	. d b db a vandomisma	d on the date(e) opposite t	the undersigned name(s).		
	In witness whereof, execute	in by the undersigned	t on me date(s) opposite	le em et e	(SEAL)	
Date	e <u>Aug. 4, 200</u> 3Nar	ne of inventor	Contractor C		(SEAL)	
Date	e Nar	ne of inventor	-	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Dat	eNar	ne of inventor	<u> </u>		(SEAL)	
Dat	eNar	ne of inventor				
	This assignment should pre	ferably be signed be	fore: (a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A.		
(b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U	J.S.A. If neither, ther	n it should be signed befor	re at least two witnesses who a	llso sign here:	
		mess				
Dat	***	mess			_	

PATENT **REEL: 014454 FRAME: 0307**





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 08, 2004

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC. JAMES A. OLIFF P.Q. BQX 19928 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22320



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/14/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014395/0549

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

OKAMOTO, TOSHINORI

DOC DATE: 08/04/2003

عر: ASSIGNEE

MINEBA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOT, MIYOTA-MACHI,

KITKASAKU-GUN

NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 10640251

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 08/14/2003

ISSUE DATE:

RECORDED: 03/24/200450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usREEL: 014454 FRAME: 0308